
Order of Service 

Sunday 18th August 2024 

Welcome/Intimations 

Call to Worship 

MP   564     Praise to the Lord the Almighty 

Prayer & Lord’s Prayer 

MP   940     The Love of God comes close 

Reading       1 Kings 3: 16 - 28 

Reflection 

MP   699      Thou whose Almighty Word 

Reading         John 14: 15 – 26 

Reflection 

MP   440     Lord of Creation to Thee be all praise 

Prayers for our world 

Doxology and dedication of offering 

MP   51       Be Thou my vision 

Benediction 

Threefold Amen 

 



A warm welcome to Lynda Wright who is leading our time of 
worship this morning. 

If you are able, please come and join us downstairs in the large 
hall after the service for tea, coffee and fellowship. 

Dates for the diary 
 
Thursday 22nd August   200 Group Meeting 2pm 
 
Sunday 25th August      Messy Church in the large hall 2pm 
 
Tuesday 27th August      Rainbows resume 5.30 – 6.30pm 
                                           Brownies resume 6 – 7.15pm 
 
Sunday 1st September   Evening Bible Study resumes 6pm 
 
Monday 2nd September   Guild resumes for the new  
Session – Favourite Hymns 
 
Tuesday 3rd September    Café Management Meeting 10am 
 
Tuesday 3rd September   Finance Meeting 7pm 
 
Saturday 7th September  Saturday Coffee Mornings resume 10 
am – 12 noon 
 
Tuesday 10th September  Session Meeting 7.30pm 
 
Saturday 14th and Sunday 15th September Doors Open Day 2pm 
– 4.30pm 

 


